507709426 01/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7756570

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
THINH TRAN				04/01/2022	
	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		PEER INC			
Street Address:	11012	11012 SE 64TH ST			
City:	BELLE	BELLEVUE			
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98006				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			Number		
Property Type Application Number:		17985774			
		17 30.			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (20		(206)	682-6031		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucce hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (
Phone:	, promuo		224900		
Email:		paulir	na.ochoa@seedip.com		
Correspondent Name: SEE		SEED	D INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP		
Address Line 1: 701 F		701 F	FIFTH AVE		
Address Line 2: SU		SUIT	JITE 5400		
Address Line 4:		SEAT	TLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		110306.423		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:			BROOKE W. QUIST		
SIGNATURE:			/Brooke W. Quist/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/23/2023		
DATE SIGNED:			-		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3					
)220422#p	bage1.	tif		
Total Attachments: 3	•	-			

ASSIGNMENT

WHER	EAS, I,	
Name	Address	
Thinh Tran	720 N 10 th St. Suite A #346	;
	Renton, WA 98057	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address as listed above, am the listed inventor of the provisional patent application entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMICALLY GROUPING AND DISPLAYING A PLURALITY OF CONTENT," as filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2021, and assigned Application No. 63/284,495;

WHEREAS,		
Corporation Name	Address	
Peer Inc	11012 SE 64 th St	
	Bellevue, WA 98006	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a business address at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any and all letters patent(s) which claim priority to said provisional application and any and all letters patent(s) which claim the invention(s) disclosed therein and which may be granted in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States provisional application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent(s); said invention, provisional application and all letters patent(s) on said invention or claiming priority to said provisional application to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Ch 4/1/22 (Assignor) Think Tran

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thinh Tran signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

 $\begin{array}{c|c} Date & \underline{O4/01/2022} \\ \hline K_{a-1} & Heffer \\ \hline (Name of Witness) \end{array} & Signed at & \underline{Ser ffe} & WA \\ \hline (City, State or Country) \\ \hline K_{a-1} & Heffer \\ \hline (Signature of Witness) \\ \hline \end{array}$

2

4/1/2 Date

Peer Inc Signatory Signature) (Assignee)

Tody THIN, CEO (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 110306.423P1 | 8322521_1